

# APPENDIX D

## 15% LEVEL PARKING COST ESTIMATES

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

<b>Interstate</b>	<b>County</b>	<b>Facility Type</b>	<b>Mile Point</b>	<b>Page</b>
I-24 EB & WB	Lyon	Closed Parking Area	MP 54	D-1
I-64 EB & WB	Woodford	Rest Area Expansion	MP 60	D-4
I-65 NB	Warren	New Parking Area	MP 40	D-8
I-65 SB	Bullitt	Rest Area Expansion	MP 113	D-11
I-65 NB	Simpson	Rest Area Expansion	MP 0.3	D-14
I-71 NB & SB	Carroll	Closed Parking Area	MP 51	D-17
I-71 NB & SB	Oldham	Rest Area Expansion	MP 13	D-20
I-75 NB & SB	Boone	Rest Area Expansion	MP 176	D-24
I-75 NB & SB	Scott	Rest Area Expansion	MP 127	D-31
I-75 NB	Whitley	New Parking Area	MP 2	D-34

## Estimate ID29 Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$12,244,486.12

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$15,917,831.96**

ID29 TRUCK PARKING  
LYON COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: LYON

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Group 0001: PAVING

0005	00003	17,910.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$377,005.50
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0006	00013	84,945.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$322,791.00
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	72,549.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$6,892,155.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0009	02071	7,808.000	SQYD	\$96.00000	\$749,568.00
JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN					

Total for Group 0001:\$8,341,519.50

Group 0002: ROADWAY

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0047	02058	39,211.000	SQYD	\$11.15423	\$437,368.51
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0049	02200	91,600.000	CUYD	\$9.22909	\$845,384.64
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	19,200.000	CUYD	\$14.96446	\$287,317.63
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	10,500.000	LF	\$1.50214	\$15,772.47
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	79,209.000	SQYD	\$0.41933	\$33,214.71
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	12,073.000	SQYD	\$5.32933	\$64,341.00
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	2,030.000	LF	\$2.26102	\$4,589.87
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	24,700.000	LF	\$0.94872	\$23,433.38
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0057	06546	4,050.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$13,162.50
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Total for Group 0002:\$2,414,584.71

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00524	1,790.000	LF	\$63.39467	\$113,476.46
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN					
0028	01577	12.000	EACH	\$3,184.59539	\$38,215.14
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 14					
0031	02483	4,000.000	TON	\$28.12140	\$112,485.60
CHANNEL LINING CLASS II					

Total for Group 0003:\$264,177.20

Group 0004: LIGHTING

0069	04714	16.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$640,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0072	04742	16.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$32,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0076	04797	8,600.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$288,154.35
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0077	04810	4.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$7,600.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0079	04862	17,200.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$87,204.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0080	04899	1.000	EACH	\$2,800.00000	\$2,800.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE					
0084	24589ED	96.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$70,053.04
LED LUMINAIRE					
0085	04750	16.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$16,070.29
TRANSFORMER BASE					
0086	04761	2.000	EACH	\$19,294.56032	\$38,589.12
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					
0087	04820	8,600.000	LF	\$4.85278	\$41,733.91
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					

Total for Group 0004:\$1,224,204.71

## Estimate ID217Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$4,546,733.08

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$5,910,753.00**

ID217 TRUCK PARKING  
WOODFORD COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: OLDHAM

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0006	00013	24,263.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$92,199.40
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	21,568.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$2,048,960.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0087	00003	4,853.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$102,155.65
CRUSHED STONE BASE					

**Total for Group 0001:\$2,243,315.05**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0049	02200	8,000.000	CUYD	\$17.95323	\$143,625.84
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	33,000.000	CUYD	\$13.20643	\$435,812.19
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	4,502.000	LF	\$1.83448	\$8,258.83
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0055	20550ND	1,737.000	LF	\$2.31814	\$4,026.61
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	6,506.000	LF	\$1.35674	\$8,826.95
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0085	01830	5,212.000	LF	\$23.00000	\$119,876.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0106	01904	381.000	LF	\$15.00000	\$5,715.00
REMOVE CURB					
0107	02058	6,775.000	SQYD	\$22.17211	\$150,216.05
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0108	02720	348.000	SQYD	\$71.38791	\$24,842.99
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					
0109	05985	31,229.000	SQYD	\$0.59556	\$18,598.74
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0112	05990	7,049.000	SQYD	\$5.95536	\$41,979.33
SODDING					
0113	06546	1,144.000	LF	\$3.47532	\$3,975.77
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,655,754.30

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	1,729.000	LF	\$68.12372	\$117,785.91
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0103	01541	5.000	EACH	\$3,200.00000	\$16,000.00
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10					
0104	01433	2.000	EACH	\$2,230.33062	\$4,460.66
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN					
0110	01487	12.000	EACH	\$3,574.32863	\$42,891.94
CURB BOX INLET TYPE F					
0111	01204	1.000	EACH	\$1,572.27153	\$1,572.27
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN					

Total for Group 0003:\$182,710.78

Group 0004:

0093	04714	6.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$240,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0094	04742	6.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$12,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0097	04797	2,550.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$85,441.12
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0101	04939	11.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$4,400.00
REMOVE POLE					
0102	24589ED	36.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$26,269.89
LED LUMINAIRE					
0105	04941	11.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$5,500.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					
0114	04862	5,100.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$25,857.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0116	04810	4.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$7,600.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0117	04761	2.000	EACH	\$19,294.56032	\$38,589.12
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					
0118	04750	6.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$6,026.36
TRANSFORMER BASE					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0119	04820	2,550.000	LF	\$5.20371	\$13,269.46
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					

Total for Group 0004:\$464,952.95



## Estimate ID100Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$5,275,712.19

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$6,858,425.85**

ID100 TRUCK PARKING  
SIMPSON COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: SIMPSON

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0006	00013	35,273.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$134,037.40
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	18,785.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$1,784,575.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0087	00003	8,476.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$178,419.80
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0091	02071	10,871.000	SQYD	\$52.00000	\$565,292.00
JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN					

Total for Group 0001:\$2,662,324.20

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0049	02200	52,500.000	CUYD	\$10.74328	\$564,022.20
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	52,500.000	CUYD	\$7.78211	\$408,560.78
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	3,725.000	LF	\$1.80519	\$6,724.33
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	27,068.000	SQYD	\$0.47612	\$12,887.62
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	4,084.000	SQYD	\$6.18594	\$25,263.38
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	2,309.000	LF	\$2.17016	\$5,010.90
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	4,973.000	LF	\$1.37259	\$6,825.89
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0057	06546	912.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$2,964.00
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					
0085	01830	1,746.000	LF	\$23.00000	\$40,158.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,762,417.10

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	1,130.000	LF	\$70.46429	\$79,624.65
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0092	01456	7.000	EACH	\$5,752.90562	\$40,270.34
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A					

Total for Group 0003:\$119,894.99

Group 0004:

0093	04714	9.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$360,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0094	04742	9.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$18,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0095	04750	9.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$9,039.54
TRANSFORMER BASE					
0097	04797	5,600.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$187,635.39
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0099	04862	11,200.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$56,784.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0100	04899	1.000	EACH	\$2,800.00000	\$2,800.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE					
0101	24589ED	54.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$39,404.83
LED LUMINAIRE					
0102	04761	1.000	EACH	\$25,758.69325	\$25,758.69
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					
0103	04820	5,600.000	LF	\$4.97383	\$27,853.45
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					
0104	04810	2.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$3,800.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					

Total for Group 0004:\$731,075.90

## Estimate ID152 Truck

Estimated Cost:\$2,086,578.41

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$2,712,551.93**

ID152 TRUCK PARKING  
BULLITT COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: BULLITT

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0005	00003	2,364.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$49,762.20
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0006	00013	11,820.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$44,916.00
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	11,117.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$1,056,115.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					

**Total for Group 0001:\$1,150,793.20**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00000	\$30,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00000	\$45,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00000	\$90,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0045	01830	1,425.000	LF	\$24.00000	\$34,200.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0046	01904	1,900.000	LF	\$10.50000	\$19,950.00
REMOVE CURB					
0047	02058	880.000	SQYD	\$20.02923	\$17,625.72
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0049	02200	8,300.000	CUYD	\$17.77374	\$147,522.04
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0051	02701	2,800.000	LF	\$1.95351	\$5,469.83
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	20,000.000	SQYD	\$0.76033	\$15,206.60
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	3,000.000	SQYD	\$6.45398	\$19,361.94
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	2,473.000	LF	\$2.12325	\$5,250.80
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	4,650.000	LF	\$1.20197	\$5,589.16
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0057	06546	750.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$2,437.50
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0085	02230	500.000	CUYD	\$38.80649	\$19,403.25
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					

Total for Group 0002:\$487,016.84

**Group 0003: DRAINAGE**

0025	00522	750.000	LF	\$64.86645	\$48,649.84
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					

0028	01371	1.000	EACH	\$1,200.00000	\$1,200.00
METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN					

0029	01487	6.000	EACH	\$4,250.00000	\$25,500.00
CURB BOX INLET TYPE F					

0030	01641	1.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$2,000.00
JUNCTION BOX-15 IN					

Total for Group 0003:\$77,349.84

**Group 0004: LIGHTING**

0069	04714	5.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$200,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					

0072	04742	5.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$10,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					

0073	04750	5.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$5,021.97
TRANSFORMER BASE					

0077	04810	1.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$1,900.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					

0079	04862	4,000.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$20,280.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					

0082	04939	10.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$4,000.00
REMOVE POLE					

0083	04941	10.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$5,000.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					

0084	24589ED	30.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$21,891.57
LED LUMINAIRE					

0086	04820	2,000.000	LF	\$5.27683	\$10,553.66
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					

0087	04797	2,000.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$67,012.64
CONDUIT-3 IN					

0088	04761	1.000	EACH	\$25,758.69325	\$25,758.69
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					

Total for Group 0004:\$371,418.53

## Estimate ID83 Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$1,757,135.25

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$2,284,275.83**

ID83 TRUCK PARKING  
SIMPSON COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: SIMPSON

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0006	00013	6,984.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$26,539.20
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	6,647.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$631,465.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0087	00003	1,397.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$29,406.85
CRUSHED STONE BASE					

**Total for Group 0001:\$687,411.05**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0049	02200	5,000.000	CUYD	\$20.41050	\$102,052.50
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	16,000.000	CUYD	\$11.21826	\$179,492.16
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	913.000	LF	\$2.17450	\$1,985.32
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	14,907.000	SQYD	\$0.55848	\$8,325.26
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	885.000	SQYD	\$7.63371	\$6,755.83
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	796.000	LF	\$3.04646	\$2,424.98
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	4,014.000	LF	\$1.40719	\$5,648.46
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0057	06546	603.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$1,959.75
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					
0085	01830	231.000	LF	\$23.00000	\$5,313.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0086	01904	377.000	LF	\$15.00000	\$5,655.00
REMOVE CURB					



<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0088	02720	38.000	SQYD	\$67.87687	\$2,579.32
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,012,191.58

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	551.000	LF	\$74.60077	\$41,105.02
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					

0028	01433	2.000	EACH	\$2,230.33062	\$4,460.66
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN					

0031	02483	100.000	TON	\$39.16942	\$3,916.94
CHANNEL LINING CLASS II					

0089	01505	1.000	EACH	\$4,850.00000	\$4,850.00
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 5B					

0090	01541	1.000	EACH	\$3,200.00000	\$3,200.00
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10					

Total for Group 0003:\$57,532.62

## Estimate ID206 Truck

Estimated Cost:\$8,728,226.84

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$11,346,694.89**

ID206 TRUCK PARKING  
CARROLL COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: CARROLL

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0005	00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE	12,819.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$269,839.95
0006	00013 LIME STABILIZED ROADBED	60,933.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$231,545.40
0007	02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN	52,983.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$5,033,385.00
0009	02071 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN	4,028.000	SQYD	\$96.00000	\$386,688.00

Total for Group 0001:\$5,921,458.35

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
0041	02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
0042	02726 STAKING	1.000	LS	\$77,500.00000	\$77,500.00
0043	02568 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	\$116,250.00000	\$116,250.00
0044	02569 DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	\$232,500.00000	\$232,500.00
0046	01904 REMOVE CURB	14,295.000	LF	\$10.50000	\$150,097.50
0047	02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	25,501.000	SQYD	\$11.91921	\$303,951.77
0049	02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	37,500.000	CUYD	\$11.77661	\$441,622.88
0050	02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	12,100.000	CUYD	\$16.41167	\$198,581.21
0051	02701 TEMP SILT FENCE	8,700.000	LF	\$1.81780	\$15,814.86
0053	05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION	65,100.000	SQYD	\$0.44202	\$28,775.50
0054	05990 SODDING	9,800.000	SQYD	\$5.48441	\$53,747.22
0055	20550ND SAWCUT PAVEMENT	809.000	LF	\$3.03078	\$2,451.90
0056	06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	17,044.000	LF	\$0.96319	\$16,416.61

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0057	06546	3,832.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$12,454.00
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,680,163.45

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0031	02483	2,258.000	TON	\$46.15008	\$104,206.88
CHANNEL LINING CLASS II					

Total for Group 0003:\$104,206.88

Group 0004: LIGHTING

0069	04714	13.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$520,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					

0072	04742	13.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$26,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					

0076	04797	7,550.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$252,972.72
CONDUIT-3 IN					

0077	04810	4.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$7,600.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					

0078	04820	7,550.000	LF	\$3.69591	\$27,904.12
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					

0079	04862	15,100.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$76,557.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					

0080	04899	1.000	EACH	\$2,800.00000	\$2,800.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE					

0085	04750	13.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$13,057.11
TRANSFORMER BASE					

0086	24589ED	78.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$56,918.09
LED LUMINAIRE					

0087	04761	2.000	EACH	\$19,294.56032	\$38,589.12
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					

Total for Group 0004:\$1,022,398.16

## Estimate ID175Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$6,383,136.61

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$8,298,077.59**

ID175 TRUCK PARKING  
OLDHAM COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: OLDHAM

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0006	00013	23,113.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$87,829.40
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	22,290.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$2,117,550.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0087	00003	4,623.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$97,314.15
CRUSHED STONE BASE					

**Total for Group 0001:\$2,302,693.55**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0049	02200	14,000.000	CUYD	\$15.41024	\$215,743.36
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	96,000.000	CUYD	\$9.50712	\$912,683.52
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	9,813.000	LF	\$1.65470	\$16,237.57
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	22,123.000	SQYD	\$0.61486	\$13,602.55
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	6,186.000	SQYD	\$5.84262	\$36,142.45
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	1,882.000	LF	\$2.31620	\$4,359.09
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	6,160.000	LF	\$1.16333	\$7,166.11
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0085	01830	4,622.000	LF	\$23.00000	\$106,306.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0105	01904	1,748.000	LF	\$15.00000	\$26,220.00
REMOVE CURB					
0106	02058	4,633.000	SQYD	\$23.63931	\$109,520.92
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0107	02720	519.000	SQYD	\$66.19678	\$34,356.13
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					
0108	05985	22,123.000	SQYD	\$0.54125	\$11,974.07
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0109	08018	15,000.000	SQFT	\$77.18625	\$1,157,793.75
RETAINING WALL					

Total for Group 0002:\$3,342,105.52

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	2,615.000	LF	\$65.92162	\$172,385.04
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0092	01456	14.000	EACH	\$5,647.73559	\$79,068.30
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A					
0102	01541	1.000	EACH	\$3,200.00000	\$3,200.00
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10					
0103	01433	1.000	EACH	\$2,293.76373	\$2,293.76
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN					

Total for Group 0003:\$256,947.10

Group 0004:

0093	04714	6.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$240,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0094	04742	6.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$12,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0095	04750	6.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$6,026.36
TRANSFORMER BASE					
0097	04797	3,000.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$100,518.96
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0099	04862	6,000.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$30,420.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0100	04939	5.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$2,000.00
REMOVE POLE					
0104	04941	5.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$2,500.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					
0110	24589ED	36.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$26,269.89
LED LUMINAIRE					
0112	04810	4.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$7,600.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0113	04939	0.000	EACH	\$0.00000	\$0.00
REMOVE POLE					
0114	04820	3,000.000	LF	\$5.15537	\$15,466.11

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
	<u>Description</u> <u>Supplemental Description</u>				
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING				
0115	04761	2.000	EACH	\$19,294.56032	\$38,589.12
	LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT				

Total for Group 0004:\$481,390.44



## Estimate ID230 NB Truck

Estimated Cost:\$2,856,050.45

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$3,712,865.59**

ID230 TRUCK PARKING  
BOONE COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/18/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: BOONE

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0005	00003	3,137.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$66,033.85
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0006	00013	15,835.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$60,173.00
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0015	02069	14,964.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$1,421,580.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					

**Total for Group 0001:\$1,547,786.85**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$52,500.00000	\$52,500.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$78,750.00000	\$78,750.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$157,500.00000	\$157,500.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0045	01830	2,150.000	LF	\$24.00000	\$51,600.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0046	01904	600.000	LF	\$10.50000	\$6,300.00
REMOVE CURB					
0047	02058	7,900.000	SQYD	\$14.27947	\$112,807.81
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0049	02200	12,100.000	CUYD	\$16.03606	\$194,036.33
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	1,200.000	CUYD	\$33.42296	\$40,107.55
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0052	02720	785.000	SQYD	\$65.91560	\$51,743.75
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					
0053	05985	20,300.000	SQYD	\$0.60367	\$12,254.50
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	3,300.000	SQYD	\$6.36994	\$21,020.80
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	1,250.000	LF	\$2.63860	\$3,298.25
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	4,000.000	LF	\$1.13985	\$4,559.40
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0057	06546	400.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$1,300.00
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					
0085	02701	5,700.000	LF	\$2.27990	\$12,995.43
TEMP SILT FENCE					

Total for Group 0002:\$830,773.82

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	1,465.000	LF	\$61.21917	\$89,686.08
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0029	01487	9.000	EACH	\$4,250.00000	\$38,250.00
CURB BOX INLET TYPE F					

Total for Group 0003:\$127,936.08

Group 0004: LIGHTING

0063	04797	3,500.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$117,272.12
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0069	04714	3.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$120,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0072	04742	3.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$6,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0077	04810	2.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$3,800.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0082	04939	8.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$3,200.00
REMOVE POLE					
0083	04941	8.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$4,000.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					
0084	24589ED	18.000	EACH	\$729.71930	\$13,134.95
LED LUMINAIRE					
0091	04862	7,000.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$35,490.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0092	04761	1.000	EACH	\$25,758.69325	\$25,758.69
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					
0093	04820	3,500.000	LF	\$5.10993	\$17,884.76
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					
0094	04750	3.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$3,013.18
TRANSFORMER BASE					

Total for Group 0004:\$349,553.70

## Estimate ID230 SB Truck

Estimated Cost:\$6,767,892.84

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$8,798,260.69**

ID230 TRUCK PARKING  
BOONE COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/18/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: BOONE

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0005	00003	8,622.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$181,493.10
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0006	00013	43,108.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$163,810.40
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0015	02069	41,150.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$3,909,250.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
<b>Total for Group 0001:</b>					<b>\$4,254,553.50</b>

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$52,500.00000	\$52,500.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$78,750.00000	\$78,750.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$157,500.00000	\$157,500.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0045	01830	6,300.000	LF	\$24.00000	\$151,200.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0046	01904	1,350.000	LF	\$10.50000	\$14,175.00
REMOVE CURB					
0047	02058	10,100.000	SQYD	\$13.74873	\$138,862.17
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0049	02200	57,800.000	CUYD	\$10.46494	\$604,873.53
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	5,300.000	CUYD	\$21.15903	\$112,142.86
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0052	02720	1,182.000	SQYD	\$59.49883	\$70,327.62
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					
0053	05985	23,100.000	SQYD	\$0.58317	\$13,471.23
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	4,700.000	SQYD	\$6.06758	\$28,517.63
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	1,850.000	LF	\$2.32888	\$4,308.43
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	15,100.000	LF	\$0.97684	\$14,750.28
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0057	06546	5,500.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$17,875.00
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					
0085	02701	9,100.000	LF	\$2.06712	\$18,810.79
TEMP SILT FENCE					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,508,064.54

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	1,610.000	LF	\$60.72181	\$97,762.11
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0029	01487	10.000	EACH	\$4,250.00000	\$42,500.00
CURB BOX INLET TYPE F					
0086	00524	265.000	LF	\$97.09455	\$25,730.06
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN					
0087	01541	3.000	EACH	\$3,200.00000	\$9,600.00
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10					
0088	01577	3.000	EACH	\$3,178.59051	\$9,535.77
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 14					
0089	01767	1.000	EACH	\$6,258.93537	\$6,258.94
MANHOLE TYPE C					
0090	02483	218.000	TON	\$57.79476	\$12,599.26
CHANNEL LINING CLASS II					

Total for Group 0003:\$203,986.14

Group 0004: LIGHTING

0063	04797	6,000.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$201,037.92
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0069	04714	10.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$400,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0072	04742	10.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$20,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0077	04810	2.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$3,800.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0082	04939	7.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$2,800.00
REMOVE POLE					
0083	04941	7.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$3,500.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					
0084	24589ED	60.000	EACH	\$729.71930	\$43,783.16
LED LUMINAIRE					
0091	04862	12,000.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$60,840.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0092	04761	1.000	EACH	\$25,758.69325	\$25,758.69
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
	<u>Description</u>				
	<u>Supplemental Description</u>				
0093	04820	6,000.000	LF	\$4.95416	\$29,724.96
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING				
0094	04750	10.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$10,043.93
	TRANSFORMER BASE				

Total for Group 0004:\$801,288.66

## Estimate ID254 Truck

Estimated Cost:\$3,276,317.44

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$4,259,212.67**

ID254 TRUCK PARKING  
SCOTT COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: SCOTT

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking



<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

**Group 0001: PAVING**

0005	00003	3,969.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$83,547.45
CRUSHED STONE BASE					
0006	00013	19,846.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$75,414.80
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	18,195.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$1,728,525.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					

**Total for Group 0001:\$1,887,487.25**

**Group 0002: ROADWAY**

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$23,300.00000	\$23,300.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$34,950.00000	\$34,950.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$69,900.00000	\$69,900.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0045	01830	3,357.000	LF	\$24.00000	\$80,568.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0046	01904	1,363.000	LF	\$10.50000	\$14,311.50
REMOVE CURB					
0047	02058	1,230.000	SQYD	\$19.02145	\$23,396.38
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0049	02200	3,300.000	CUYD	\$22.86158	\$75,443.21
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	35,400.000	CUYD	\$7.36773	\$260,817.64
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	4,761.000	LF	\$2.77407	\$13,207.35
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0053	05985	21,800.000	SQYD	\$0.66959	\$14,597.06
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					
0054	05990	5,125.000	SQYD	\$5.99577	\$30,728.32
SODDING					
0055	20550ND	4,130.000	LF	\$1.80329	\$7,447.59
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	7,121.000	LF	\$1.08938	\$7,757.47
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0057	06546	1,452.000	LF	\$3.25000	\$4,719.00
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

Total for Group 0002:\$691,143.52

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	1,312.000	LF	\$61.80561	\$81,088.96
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					

0026	01433	2.000	EACH	\$1,828.28916	\$3,656.58
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN					

0028	01487	12.000	EACH	\$4,250.00000	\$51,000.00
CURB BOX INLET TYPE F					

0031	02483	420.000	TON	\$40.22187	\$16,893.19
CHANNEL LINING CLASS II					

Total for Group 0003:\$152,638.73

Group 0004: LIGHTING

0060	04797	3,150.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$105,544.91
CONDUIT-3 IN					

0063	04742	7.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$14,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					

0069	04714	7.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$280,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					

0071	04862	6,300.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$31,941.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					

0073	04750	7.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$7,030.75
TRANSFORMER BASE					

0077	04810	4.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$7,600.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					

0082	04939	15.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$6,000.00
REMOVE POLE					

0083	04941	15.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$7,500.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					

0084	24589ED	42.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$30,648.20
LED LUMINAIRE					

0085	04761	2.000	EACH	\$19,294.56032	\$38,589.12
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					

0087	04820	3,150.000	LF	\$5.14094	\$16,193.96
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					

Total for Group 0004:\$545,047.94

## Estimate ID302Truck Park

Estimated Cost:\$2,197,444.25

Contingency: 30.00%

**Estimated Total: \$2,856,677.53**

ID302 TRUCK PARKING  
WHITLEY COUNTY

**Base Date: 11/14/22**

Spec Year: 08

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE & DRAIN

Highway Type: STATE

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL

Season: SPRING

County: WHITLEY

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number: Truck Parking

State Project Number: Truck Parking

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Group 0001: PAVING

0006	00013	6,381.000	SQYD	\$3.80000	\$24,247.80
LIME STABILIZED ROADBED					
0007	02069	5,993.000	SQYD	\$95.00000	\$569,335.00
JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN					
0087	00003	1,276.000	TON	\$21.05000	\$26,859.80
CRUSHED STONE BASE					

Total for Group 0001:\$620,442.60

Group 0002: ROADWAY

0040	02545	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0041	02650	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC					
0042	02726	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
STAKING					
0043	02568	1.000	LS	\$180,000.00000	\$180,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0044	02569	1.000	LS	\$360,000.00000	\$360,000.00
DEMOBILIZATION					
0049	02200	10,000.000	CUYD	\$16.89245	\$168,924.50
ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
0050	02230	10,000.000	CUYD	\$25.11796	\$251,179.60
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE					
0051	02701	1,378.000	LF	\$2.89499	\$3,989.30
TEMP SILT FENCE					
0055	20550ND	1,199.000	LF	\$2.57247	\$3,084.39
SAWCUT PAVEMENT					
0056	06542	3,003.000	LF	\$1.63198	\$4,900.84
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W					
0085	01830	568.000	LF	\$23.00000	\$13,064.00
STANDARD INTEGRAL CURB					
0105	01904	142.000	LF	\$15.00000	\$2,130.00
REMOVE CURB					
0106	02058	943.000	SQYD	\$30.91724	\$29,154.96
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT					
0107	02720	319.000	SQYD	\$69.18524	\$22,070.09
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE					
0108	05985	10,753.000	SQYD	\$0.77553	\$8,339.27
SEEDING AND PROTECTION					

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

0112	05990	1,390.000	SQYD	\$7.98132	\$11,094.03
SODDING					
0113	06546	877.000	LF	\$3.67966	\$3,227.06
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W					

Total for Group 0002:\$1,211,158.04

Group 0003: DRAINAGE

0024	00522	262.000	LF	\$79.13800	\$20,734.16
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN					
0110	01456	3.000	EACH	\$5,884.12850	\$17,652.39
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A					

Total for Group 0003:\$38,386.55

Group 0004:

0099	04862	4,400.000	LF	\$5.07000	\$22,308.00
CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED					
0101	24589ED	24.000	EACH	\$729.71913	\$17,513.26
LED LUMINAIRE					
0114	04714	4.000	EACH	\$40,000.00000	\$160,000.00
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST					
0115	04742	4.000	EACH	\$2,000.00000	\$8,000.00
POLE BASE-HIGH MAST					
0118	04820	2,200.000	LF	\$5.24802	\$11,545.64
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING					
0119	04939	3.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$1,200.00
REMOVE POLE					
0120	04797	2,200.000	LF	\$33.50632	\$73,713.90
CONDUIT-3 IN					
0121	04941	3.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$1,500.00
REMOVE POLE BASE					
0122	04761	1.000	EACH	\$25,758.69325	\$25,758.69
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT					
0123	04810	1.000	EACH	\$1,900.00000	\$1,900.00
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX					
0124	04750	4.000	EACH	\$1,004.39312	\$4,017.57
TRANSFORMER BASE					

Total for Group 0004:\$327,457.06